



3907 Rosemead Boulevard, Rosemead, California 91770Contact: Cynthia Bracamonte, Exec. Asst. to the SuperintendentTel626.312.2900 x212Fax626.312.2906

www.rosemead.k12.ca.us communications@rosemead.k12.ca.us @CommunicateRSD

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 27, 2023

Press Release

Rosemead School District Announces its 2023-2024 Kindergarten Enrollment Campaign

Rosemead, California: The Rosemead School District announced its Kindergarten Enrollment Campaign for the 2023-2024 school year. The District is inviting those interested in enrolling their Kindergarten age children in the Rosemead School District. The District offers full day classes for our Transitional Kindergarten and Kindergarten programs, in addition to hosting Before and After School Care Programs at each school giving families peace of mind with extended care for their children. For more information please visit: www.rosemead.k12.ca.us and click on enrollment.

At the elementary level each of our schools offer unique programs, such as Dual Language Immersion Mandarin Program, Legacy School in the world under the Leader in Me® Program, and Emma W. Shuey Elementary School is a technologically advanced school offering real-life application of utilizing technology.

Enrollment in our schools will elevate your students educational experience with the following programs at each school site: Franklin Covey's Leader in Me® Program, 7-Habits©, and 8th Habit: Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports (PBIS); academic intervention programs, and Before and After School programs, including the development of each individual student with leadership character traits. At the middle school, students are afforded many enrichment opportunities to participate in outside of academics,



as an example for the first semester of the 2022-2023 school year the offerings include Leader in Me Student Lighthouse Team, Builders club, Running team, Project Human Rights (PHS), Videography club, Photography club, Graphic Design club, California Junior Scholarship Federation (CJSF),

Rosemead SD Announces its 2023-2024 Kindergarten Enrollment Campaign

Horseshoe Hollows, Book club, Yearbook, Homework Fun Club, Sports Report, and I♥ Music Club; with new opportunities for the second semester.

In 2023-2024, children are eligible for Transitional Kindergarten (TK) if they turn 5 between September 2, 2023 and April 2, 2024 (inclusive of these dates). TK is part of the K-12 public school system and is the first year of a two-year kindergarten program that uses a modified kindergarten curriculum that is age and developmentally appropriate.

Rosemead Elementary Schools also provide all students the opportunity to connect academic learning with creativity through arts integration so all students develop skills in fine arts, theater, music, dance as well as, STEAM. Arts integration is part of our District's approach to teaching the whole child and positively impacts our students' success both academically and social-emotionally.

About the Rosemead School District

The Rosemead School District (RSD) was established in 1859 and is a Local Education Agency (LEA) led by Superintendent Mr. Alejandro Ruvalcaba. The District's education program includes students in preschool, transitional kindergarten, kindergarten, and grades 1st through 8th. The Rosemead School District offers programs as follows and are not limited to: Full Day Kindergarten, English Language Development (ELD); Instrumental Music program (4th-8th grades); Student in Need program; State Preschool; Transitional Kindergarten; Before and Afterschool programs: K.S.A.R.T. (Kinder After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.A.R.T. (After School Recreational and Tutorial), A.S.E.S. (After School Education and Safety) programs; Migrant Education Program; Gifted and Talented Program (GATE); Science Olympiad; Advancement Via Individual Determination (AVID); Franklin Covey's Leader in Me[®] Program and 7-Habits[®]; Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports (PBIS); and Special Education programs. For more information about the Rosemead School District, please visit <u>www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>. For more information about school educational programs, please contact the Educational Services Department at (626) 312-2900 x213.

To learn more about the Mandarin Dual Language Immersion (DLI) program at Encinita Elementary School visit <u>https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us/domain/321</u>.

We encourage everyone to follow the Rosemead School District via the *free* Rosemead Mobile App, download the app today (for instructions visit <u>https://www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</u>). Stay informed about the great things happening at the Rosemead School District via Twitter <u>@CommunicateRSD</u>.

###